Liabilities

Deferred revenue - game held for sale - 3 261 20 363 34 23 658

Finance lease obligation   564

Trade payables   17 332

Employee related payables   8 974

Poverty alleviation projects   5 737

Provisions   8 395

Employee benefit obligation   24 208

Unspent conditional grants and receipts   19 853

Total liabilities   108 721

as per Statement of financial Position

The assets and liabilities which have been reported in aggregate are not directly attributable nor can be reasonably allocated

to segments. Segmented amounts for these assets and liabilities are not regularly provided to management for the purpose

of assessing performance and making decisions about how future resources will be allocated to the various activities of the

entity.

142

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

Figures in Rand (thousand)  2017 2016

44. Prior period adjustments

Statement of financial position  Amount as previously

reported

Restated

amount

Prior period

adjustment

Property, plant and equipment  311 117 311 297 180

Inventories  1 477 1 590 113

Other receivables  982 1 208 226

Infrastructure - work in progress  15 326 15 319 (7)

  328 902 329 414 512

Statement of financial performance  Amount as previously

reported

Restated

amount

Prior period

adjustment

Repairs and maintenance  6 329 6 374 45

Depreciation and amortisation  49 227 49 229 2

Loss on disposal of assets  867 1 177 310

Operating expenses  73 507 73 493 (14)

  129 930 130 273 343

Property, plant and equipment and Infrastructure - work in progress

In the prior year, a review of property, plant and equipment was conducted for classification of assets and an assessment

was made for remaining useful lives. After, the review the general ledger did not agree to the fixed asset register resulting in

the understatement of property, plant and equipment by R224 thousand. Other adjustments resulted in property, plant and

equipment being understated by R44 thousand.

During the year, an error was identified relating to incorrect classification of assets whereby incomplete infrastructure